AS1382
1A, High Efficiency, DC-DC Step Down
Converter
The AS1382 is a high-efficiency, constant-frequency
synchronous buck converter available in adjustabe- and
fixed-voltage versions. The wide input voltage range (2.7V to
5.5V), automatic powersave mode and minimal external
component requirements make the AS1382 perfect for any

AS1382  −  Ordering & Contact Information
Figure 20:
Ordering Information
Ordering Information: Specifies the available variants of the AS1382
Note(s):
1. Available upon request
Buy our products or get free samples online at:
Technical Support is available at:
Provide feedback about this document at:
For further information and requests, e-mail us at:
For sales offices, distributors and representatives, please visit:
Headquarters
ams AG
Tobelbader Strasse 30
8141 Premstaetten
Austria, Europe
Tel: +43 (0) 3136 500 0
Website: www.ams.com
Ordering Code Marking Output Description
Delivery
Form
Package
AS1382-BWLT-ES ABZ
Manually programmed
engineering sample
T & R 6-pin WL-CSP
AS1382C-BWLT-AD AA6 Adjustable
2MHz, 1A Synchronous
DCDC Converter
T & R 6-pin WL-CSP
AS1382A-BWLT-AD ACD Adjustable
4MHz, 1A Synchronous
DCDC Converter
T & R 6-pin WL-CSP
AS1382A-BWLT-10 (1) AA7 1.0V
4MHz, 1A Synchronous
DCDC Converter
T & R 6-pin WL-CSP
AS1382A-BWLT-12 (1) ABW 1.2V
4MHz, 1A Synchronous
DCDC Converter
T & R 6-pin WL-CSP
AS1382A-BWLT-15 (1) ABX 1.5V
4MHz, 1A Synchronous
DCDC Converter
T & R 6-pin WL-CSP
AS1382C-BWLT-18 ABY 1.8V
2MHz, 1A Synchronous
DCDC Converter
T & R 6-pin WL-CSP
Ordering & Contact Information